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INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS


For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
All products may contain traces of GLUTEN and/or SESAME

PASTRIES & CAKES

POPPY SEED PASTRY								
A traditional Danish flaky pastry with marzipan filling, topped with poppy seeds
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, sugar, marzipan (NUTS), yeast, poppy seeds, EGG, cornflour, RYE flour, salt

CINNAMON SWIRL								
A soft dough pastry with cinnamon and marzipan filling
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), sugar, marzipan (NUTS), EGG, yeast, RYE Flour, partially inverted refiners syrup, cinnamon, salt

SPANDAUER								     
A traditional Danish flaky pastry with a creme patissiere filling
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, cream (MILK), sugar, EGG, yeast, RYE flour, salt, cornflour

CRUFFIN								     
A muffin shaped croissant with almond filling
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, sugar, almonds (NUTS), yeast, EGG, RYE flour, salt, cornflour
												
COCONUT MACAROON	
A sweet coconut treat
Ingredients: coconut, sugar, EGG				

ALMOND CROISSANT
[bookmark: _Hlk83305510]Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, EGG, sugar, salt, ALMOND essence, ALMOND flakes

BUTTER CROISSANT
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, EGG, sugar, salt

PAIN AUX RAISINS
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, EGG, sugar, turmeric, paprika, RAISINS, SULTANAS

CHOCOLATE TWIST
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, EGG, sugar, salt, dark chocolate callets (MILK)

PAIN AU CHOCOLAT
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), MILK, EGG, chocolate (MILK)




SWEET SCONES
Ingredients: butter (MILK), sugar, EGG, buttermilk (MILK), flour, baking powder, salt, vanilla

FRUIT SCONES
Ingredients: butter (MILK), sugar, EGG, buttermilk (MILK), flour, baking powder, salt, sultanas (SULPHATE DIOXIDE)  and cranberries (SULPHATE DIOXIDE)

BROWNIE							
Rich with a gooey centre
Ingredients: sugar, chocolate (SOYBEAN), EGG, butter (MILK), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), cocoa powder, vanilla essence, salt


SAVOURY PASTRIES

CHEESE STRAW
A flaky cheese pastry twist with mustard	
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (MILK), mature Cheddar (MILK), MUSTARD, sugar, salt, smoked paprika
FETA & PESTO CRUFFIN
A muffin shaped croissant with feta and pesto filling
WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), BUTTER (MILK), MILK, pesto (spinach, rocket, basil, CASHEW NUTS, pine kernels, CHEESE (MILK), sunflower oil, spirit vinegar, garlic, salt, pepper, mixed herbs), feta (MILK), yeast, salt, sugar, water, RYE flour

BREADS

DANISH RYE 									
A dark malted, wholegrain sourdough rye bread with seeds
Ingredients: water, RYE flour, RYE grain, RYE flakes, SESAME seeds, pumpkin seeds, linseed, maltone (BARLEY), sunflower seeds, salt, yeast

NORDIC RYE									
A lighter sourdough rye bread without whole grains or seeds
Ingredients: RYE flour, water, salt, yeast, SESAME seeds

DONKER RYE
A light, yeasted, Bavarian style wheat and rye bread
WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), LUPINE seeds, OATS, RYE flour, salt, BARLEY, malt extract (BARLEY), MILK, yeast, ascorbic acid

CORN BREAD
A yeasted wheat and maize bread with sunflower seeds 
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, maize flour, sunflower seeds, millet seeds, salt, yeast, sunflower oil, glucose syrup, ascorbic acid, enzymes

WHITE TIN
A yeast and sourdough combination for lightness and fuller flavour 
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, salt, yeast

BROWN TIN
A yeast and sourdough combination for lightness and fuller flavour 
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, RYE flour, salt, yeast





ORIGINAL
Troels’s original sourdough recipe. A multi flour loaf with wholemeal, white and rye
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, RYE flour, salt, yeast

SØDT WHITE 
A refined version of the Original, lighter in texture, holey and chewy
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, salt, RYE flour, yeast

4 SEED SOUR
A multi flour sourdough bread with malty undertones and a mix of seeds
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, Maltstar flour (WHEAT flour, WHEAT flakes, maltone (BARLEY), RYE flour), RYE flour, SESAME seeds, linseed, pumpkin seeds, salt, yeast

OLIVE
A light sourdough bread with pitted black olives
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, olives, salt, RYE flour, yeast, bay leaves, rosemary, thyme, sage, parsley, marjoram, oregano, basil

BRIOCHE
WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), EGG, BUTTER (MILK), MILK, water, caster sugar, yeast, salt

CHALLAH
A traditional braided Jewish festive bread made with enriched dough
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), MILK, EGG, sugar, BUTTER (MILK), salt, yeast

BAGUETTE
Hand shaped and proved on a traditional linen couche
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, RYE flour, salt, yeast

CIABATTA
An open textured Italian bread with olive oil and salt
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, olive oil, salt, yeast

FOCACCIA 
A flat, leavened Italian bread

PLAIN FOCACCIA
Ingredients: Water, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), RYE flour, olive oil, salt, yeast

ROSEMARY FOCACCIA
Ingredients: Water, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), RYE flour, olive oil, rosemary, salt, yeast

ONION FOCACCIA
Ingredients: Water, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), red onion, RYE flour, olive oil, salt, coriander, pepper, yeast

PIZZA DOUGH
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water olive oil, salt, yeast
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